
C06 ENGLEHART
09/09/2017 61

859

Members/Flyers:

Birds:

Race Date:

Up North Combine

08:00:00

Release Weather:

Arrival Weather:Release Time:

09/18/2017 13:37:10

Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

1 T. Spencer York Regio CUYRI17 0656  0440.311 12:46:33 1536.594020 0:00

2 D. Rodgers Barrie RPC CU OL17 2323  0393.747 12:16:17 1536.373819 0:02

3 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0509 -5429.157 12:41:13 1525.720420 2:03

4 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3273  2464.936 13:05:04 1524.085517 2:19

5 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0518 -5429.157 12:42:42 1517.71632 3:34

6 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0552 -5429.157 12:42:43 1517.62683 3:35

7 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0538 -5429.157 12:42:44 1517.53744 3:37

8 F. Ditri Humber Val CU17 8713 -1425.235 12:41:32 1510.403119 4:58

9 L&K Foster Borden RPC CU BORD17 7806  0412.909 12:33:24 1510.274320 4:59

10 G. Dafos Toronto Ce CU17 3576  0453.873 13:00:53 1508.468411 5:20

11 Kempens Koupe Lakeport R CU LP17 3961  3396.224 12:22:42 1508.338720 5:19

12 M. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3709 -1408.863 12:31:09 1507.8179BBPD 20 5:28

13 A. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3195  0408.837 12:32:14 1501.7889BC 20 6:38

14 A. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3174  0408.837 12:32:19 1501.3293BCPD 2 6:43

15 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3860  0410.920 12:33:56 1500.0730BBPD 12 6:58

16 F. Giasante Borden RPC CU BORD17 7591  0366.930 12:04:44 1499.30546 7:07

17 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3278  2464.936 13:10:35 1497.01382 7:33

18 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3268  2464.936 13:10:38 1496.77283 7:35

19 Aerosmith Loft Simcoe Nor S NORTH17 22  0337.420 11:45:37 1495.5455H 20 7:51

20 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3322  1409.441 12:34:18 1492.696120 8:24

21 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3331  1409.441 12:34:19 1492.60542 8:25

22 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU17 15003  1409.441 12:34:19 1492.605420 8:25

23 C. Beuving York Regio CU YRI17 0972 -5432.642 12:50:00 1491.532619 8:40

24 D. Rodgers Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4074  0393.747 12:24:02 1491.27762 8:42

25 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7117  0393.937 12:24:15 1490.773920 8:48

26 D. Rodgers Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4043  0393.747 12:24:14 1490.14893 8:55

27 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3843  0410.920 12:35:49 1489.8302BBWF 2 8:59

28 L&K Foster Borden RPC CU BORD17 7810  0412.909 12:38:15 1483.94972 10:09

29 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7125  0393.937 12:25:58 1481.15182 10:43

30 Kempens Koupe Lakeport R CU LP17 3920  3396.224 12:27:47 1479.70502 10:58

31 G. Dafos Toronto Ce CU17 6046  0453.873 13:06:47 1479.45782 11:03

32 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3877  0410.920 12:37:48 1479.1937BB 3 11:07

33 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3841  0410.920 12:37:50 1479.0162BB 5 11:09

34 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3844  0410.920 12:37:50 1479.0162BB 4 11:09

35 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0504 -5429.157 12:50:12 1478.49865 11:16

36 D. Rodgers Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4073  0393.747 12:26:35 1477.01284 11:33

37 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU17 15019  1409.441 12:37:15 1476.81332 11:35

38 L&K Foster Borden RPC CU KING17 0015  0412.909 12:39:40 1476.43273 11:40

39 L&K Foster Borden RPC IF17 0686  0412.909 12:39:41 1476.34474 11:41

40 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7108  0393.937 12:26:57 1475.69583 11:49

41 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3330  1409.441 12:38:08 1472.12303 12:32

42 P. Furlano Lakeport R CU LP17 3395  1409.441 12:38:10 1471.946620 12:34

43 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3807  0410.920 12:39:20 1471.0740BC 6 12:45

44 F. Ditri Humber Val  CU17 567 -1425.235 12:49:46 1467.48742 13:30

45 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0541 -5429.157 12:52:36 1466.37356 13:44

46 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7105  0393.937 12:28:56 1464.81284 14:02

47 G. Dafos Toronto Ce CU17 3514  0453.873 13:09:53 1464.65773 14:04

48 F. Ditri Humber Val CU HV17 1402 -1425.235 12:50:21 1464.53923 14:06

49 R. Morris Borden RPC CU BORD17 7064  0397.335 12:31:19 1464.469620 14:06

50 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7101  0393.937 12:29:29 1461.82325 14:39

51 Nelsons Navagators ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 517 -2361.018 12:06:59 1461.565512 14:43

52 Nelsons Navagators ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 553 -2361.018 12:07:01 1461.36832 14:45

53 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 689  0453.818 13:10:38 1460.9443C 17 14:50

54 L&K Foster Borden RPC CU SAHO17 2106  0412.909 12:42:47 1460.16035 14:59



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

55 Aerosmith Loft Simcoe Nor S NORTH17 38  0337.420 11:51:24 1458.1677C 2 15:24

56 F. Ditri Humber Val CU HV17 1407 -1425.235 12:51:45 1457.51154 15:33

57 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 837  2429.136 12:54:35 1456.793320 15:40

58 Nelsons Navagators ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 512 -2361.018 12:08:21 1453.52313 16:23

59 D&W Lofts Scugog RPC CU17 3619  0410.683 12:42:34 1453.402120 16:24

60 Calvin  Chi York Regio CU YRI17 0746 -4442.747 13:04:48 1452.32956 16:38

61 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3867  0410.920 12:43:11 1451.0741BC 7 16:53

62 Aerosmith Loft Simcoe Nor S NORTH17 12  0337.420 11:52:51 1449.0874C 3 17:18

63 Aerosmith Loft Simcoe Nor S NORTH17 18  0337.420 11:52:52 1448.9837C 4 17:19

64 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3274  2464.936 13:21:00 1448.43394 17:24

65 D&W Lofts Scugog RPC CU17 3627  0410.683 12:43:38 1447.93632 17:32

66 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3262  2464.936 13:21:16 1447.23165 17:40

67 K. Qiu York Regio CU YRI17 0856 -4446.519 13:08:36 1446.669110 17:49

68 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 658  0453.818 13:13:51 1445.9710C 2 17:57

69 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 948  2429.136 12:57:26 1442.83412 18:35

70 K. Qiu York Regio CUYRI17 0805 -4446.519 13:09:44 1441.37632 18:56

71 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU BREAK17 243  1409.441 12:44:04 1441.37433 18:55

72 C. Beuving York Regio CU17 7648 -5432.642 13:00:08 1441.18252 18:59

73 Nelsons Navagators ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 538 -2361.018 12:10:30 1441.04864 19:00

74 T. Brouwer North Wing CUNW17 609  0449.174 13:11:58 1439.8141H 12 19:15

75 Kempens Koupe Lakeport R CU LP17 3954  3396.224 12:35:20 1439.12843 19:22

76 J. Wegman Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4034  0390.294 12:31:15 1438.871915 19:27

77 Kempens Koupe Lakeport R CU17 10063  3396.224 12:35:35 1437.82294 19:38

78 Dearbourne Loft York Regio CU CHMI17 0564 -5429.157 12:58:56 1435.31137 20:14

79 R&J Hastie Lakeport R CU LP17 3107  2416.932 12:50:30 1435.2593BB 5 20:12

80 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3283  2464.936 13:24:05 1434.65326 20:20

81 J. Wegman Barrie RPC CU BORD17 7160  0390.294 12:32:06 1434.37712 20:25

82 R. Morris Borden RPC CU BORD17 7647  0397.335 12:37:07 1433.81852 20:32

83 P. Kuo North Wing CUNW17 552  0447.106 13:12:32 1430.5866H 20 21:14

84 P. Kuo North Wing CUNW17 558  0447.106 13:12:34 1430.4340H 2 21:15

85 Lakeside Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7186  0381.676 12:26:52 1430.212320 21:18

86 T. Brouwer North Wing CUNW17 616  0449.174 13:14:04 1430.1868H 2 21:19

87 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3825  0410.920 12:47:20 1430.1160BBWF 8 21:20

88 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7112  0393.937 12:35:45 1428.60206 21:39

89 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU KING17 0004  0393.937 12:35:47 1428.42937 21:41

90 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 667  0453.818 13:17:59 1427.1754C 3 21:58

91 D&W Lofts Scugog RPC CU LP17 3221  0410.683 12:47:47 1427.05623 21:59

92 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3313  1409.441 12:47:02 1426.47674 22:06

93 T. Spencer York Regio CUYRI17 0662  0440.311 13:08:48 1425.87762 22:12

94 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 869  2429.136 13:01:02 1425.57923 22:17

95 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 825  2429.136 13:01:11 1424.86924 22:26

96 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 686  0453.818 13:18:36 1424.4131C 4 22:34

97 D&W Lofts Scugog RPC CU17 3609  0410.683 12:48:29 1423.59354 22:44

98 G. Dafos Toronto Ce CU17 6068  0453.873 13:19:57 1418.57484 23:50

99 P. Furlano Lakeport R CU LP17 3341  1409.441 12:48:38 1418.56912 23:49

100 K. Qiu York Regio CUYRI17 0857 -4446.519 13:14:45 1418.40563 23:53

101 J. Wegman Barrie RPC CU17 18238  0390.294 12:35:17 1417.79023 24:00

102 J. Wegman Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4018  0390.294 12:35:54 1414.62124 24:42

103 Rick Ferriera Humber Val CU17 744  0412.392 12:51:32 1414.562111 24:43

104 P. Kuo North Wing CUNW17 555  0447.106 13:16:09 1414.2211H 3 24:47

105 Lakeside Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7656  0381.676 12:29:56 1413.96392 24:51

106 Lakeside Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7659  0381.676 12:29:57 1413.87663 24:52

107 Kempens Koupe Lakeport R CU LP17 3965  3396.224 12:40:18 1413.62765 24:53

108 R. Gaskin Pineridge CU17 9952  0438.562 13:10:31 1412.362211 25:12

109 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3333  1409.441 12:49:55 1412.28975 25:12

110 C. Beuving York Regio CU YRI17 0952 -5432.642 13:06:24 1411.71133 25:21

111 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3515  1409.441 12:50:04 1411.55946 25:22

112 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3263  2464.936 13:29:28 1411.21137 25:26

113 M. Bato York Regio CU17 12017  0440.278 13:12:07 1410.620020 25:35

114 T. Alves Scugog RPC CU LP17 3854  0410.920 12:51:59 1407.3406BB 9 26:19

115 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 687  0453.818 13:22:40 1406.4607C 5 26:30



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

116 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 661  0453.818 13:22:44 1406.1702C 6 26:34

117 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3353  1409.441 12:51:16 1405.74387 26:39

118 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 698  0453.818 13:22:50 1405.7346C 7 26:40

119 T. Brouwer North Wing CUNW17 625  0449.174 13:19:41 1405.0592H 3 26:49

120 L&K Foster Borden RPC CU BORD17 7816  0412.909 12:54:05 1404.05446 27:02

121 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 812  2429.136 13:05:53 1402.97535 27:15

122 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 805  2429.136 13:05:55 1402.82246 27:17

123 A. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3197  0408.837 12:51:39 1401.8070BC 3 27:33

124 Tony's Loft Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4244  0387.356 12:36:24 1401.432710 27:38

125 M. Gaskin Pineridge CU17 9984  0438.562 13:12:57 1401.380416 27:38

126 Nelsons Navagators ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 543 -2361.018 12:17:38 1401.15185 27:42

127 B. Mathers Humber Val CU HV17 1280  1411.749 12:53:53 1401.08257 27:42

128 P. Kuo North Wing CUNW17 503  0447.106 13:19:16 1400.4155H 4 27:51

129 C. Beuving York Regio CU YRI17 0945 -5432.642 13:08:55 1400.21234 27:55

130 M. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3702 -1408.863 12:52:03 1399.9172BBWF 2 27:58

131 M. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3744 -1408.863 12:52:05 1399.7575BB 3 28:01

132 Rea & Son Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7716  0400.064 12:45:51 1399.55929 28:03

133 F. Ditri Humber Val  CU HV17 1405 -1425.235 13:03:53 1399.31715 28:07

134 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU17 15018  1409.441 12:52:37 1399.25834 28:06

135 T. Piacente Humber Val CU HV17 1012  1425.415 13:04:03 1399.180617 28:07

136 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3459  1409.441 12:52:40 1399.01928 28:09

137 P. Furlano Lakeport R CU LP17 3314  1409.441 12:52:42 1398.85993 28:12

138 T. Brouwer North Wing CUNW17 603  0449.174 13:21:09 1398.6424H 4 28:15

139 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7172  0393.937 12:41:40 1398.59298 28:16

140 Lakeside Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7192  0381.676 12:32:59 1398.16594 28:22

141 F. Giasante Borden RPC CU BORD17 7576  0366.930 12:22:37 1397.20762 28:35

142 Rea & Son Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7719  0400.064 12:46:34 1396.05912 28:50

143 Kempens Koupe Lakeport R CU LP17 3934  3396.224 12:43:52 1395.86556 28:51

144 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 697  0453.818 13:25:14 1395.3613C 8 29:00

145 Bob Stewart ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 116 -1283.121 11:22:55 1395.177416 29:03

146 T. Spencer York Regio CU YRI17 0641  0440.311 13:15:51 1394.05103 29:18

147 D&W Lofts Scugog RPC CU LP17 3223  0410.683 12:54:40 1393.72065 29:22

148 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3284  2464.936 13:34:02 1391.91798 29:45

149 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU BREAK17 226  1409.441 12:54:19 1391.17595 29:56

150 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 597  0453.818 13:26:16 1390.9420C 9 30:00

151 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R PH17 8925847  1409.441 12:54:23 1390.86096 30:00

152 Calvin  Chi York Regio CU YRI17 0708 -4442.747 13:18:20 1390.59402 30:05

153 Calvin  Chi York Regio CU YRI17 0715 -4442.747 13:18:22 1390.44843 30:07

154 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3328  1409.441 12:54:41 1389.44499 30:20

155 D&W Lofts Scugog RPC CU17 3617  0410.683 12:55:40 1389.00686 30:26

156 D. Rodgers Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4025  0393.747 12:43:31 1388.79675 30:29

157 Nelsons Navagators ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 555 -2361.018 12:20:04 1388.04276 30:40

158 G. Dafos Toronto Ce CU17 6050  0453.873 13:27:06 1387.56655 30:46

159 V. DaRocha York Regio CUYRI17 0516  0463.740 13:34:25 1386.71327 30:58

160 P. Kleyn North Wing CUNW17 668  0453.818 13:27:18 1386.5506C 10 31:00

161 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 929  2429.136 13:09:31 1386.50587 30:59

162 Late Bred Team Scugog RPC CU17 21216  0410.920 12:56:23 1386.4477BC 5 31:01

163 P. Furlano Lakeport R CU LP17 3334  1409.441 12:55:32 1385.44864 31:14

164 R. Rotiroti Lakeport R CU LP17 3361  1409.441 12:55:32 1385.448610 31:14

165 T. Piacente Humber Val CU HV17 1001  1425.415 13:07:11 1384.90852 31:22

166 R. Gaskin Pineridge CU17 9915  0438.562 13:16:50 1384.20412 31:32

167 T. Piacente Humber Val CU HV17 1165  1425.415 13:07:24 1383.93243 31:35

168 C. Beuving York Regio CU YRI17 0968 -5432.642 13:12:40 1383.42135 31:44

169 R. Morris Borden RPC CU BORD17 7650  0397.335 12:47:20 1382.83643 31:51

170 B. Mathers Humber Val CU HV17 1289  1411.749 12:58:20 1380.18352 32:27

171 T. Brouwer North Wing CUNW17 615  0449.174 13:25:28 1380.0922H 5 32:29

172 E. Dovale York Regio CU YRI17 0765  1463.622 13:36:13 1378.99408 32:44

173 E. Sutton Borden RPC CU BORD17 7154  0393.937 12:45:46 1378.52689 32:51

174 J. Mas Borden RPC CU BORD17 7472  0393.994 12:46:08 1376.959510 33:13

175 Bill Robertson ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 006 -2364.523 12:24:46 1376.641410 33:18

176 T. Piacente Humber Val CU HV17 1169  1425.415 13:09:35 1374.17214 33:51



Pos Member/Flyer Name Club Name Ring/Band No VarDistance Clocked VelocityCol Sx Bd NomToWin

177 P. Kuo North Wing CUNW17 513  0447.106 13:25:27 1373.8086H 5 33:57

178 G. Dafos Toronto Ce CU17 6056  0453.873 13:30:29 1373.36126 34:03

179 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU BREAK17 212  1409.441 12:58:12 1373.05917 34:06

180 Bill Robertson ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 164 -2364.523 12:25:40 1371.97812 34:23

181 L&K Foster Borden RPC CU BORD17 7851  0412.909 13:01:02 1371.63887 34:27

182 P. Tsiampas Lakeport R CU LP17 3295  2464.936 13:39:02 1371.38999 34:29

183 Rick Ferriera Humber Val CU17 725  0412.392 13:01:02 1369.92142 34:51

184 R&R Zonnekeyn Lakeport R AU RRZ17 807  2429.136 13:13:16 1369.90828 34:50

185 M. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3729 -1408.863 12:58:28 1369.8217BB 4 34:53

186 J. Wegman Barrie RPC CU17 18228  0390.294 12:45:00 1369.45265 34:58

187 C. Beuving York Regio CU YRI17 0954 -5432.642 13:16:01 1368.75836 35:09

188 Rebellion Loft Humber Val CU HV17 1383  0426.801 13:11:49 1368.756220 35:08

189 R. Morris Borden RPC CU KCONC17 0003  0397.335 12:50:22 1368.39054 35:13

190 M. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3705 -1408.863 12:58:57 1367.6071BB 5 35:24

191 M. Pallotta Scugog RPC CU LP17 3704 -1408.863 12:58:59 1367.4546BC 6 35:26

192 Peter/Marcus Pineridge CU17 9991  0438.562 13:20:46 1367.230616 35:29

193 Bill Robertson ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 100 -2364.523 12:27:08 1364.44593 36:09

194 P. Kuo North Wing CUNW17 571  0447.106 13:27:56 1363.4052H 6 36:23

195 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU17 15012  1409.441 13:00:26 1362.85218 36:31

196 M. Gaskin Pineridge CU17 9985  0438.562 13:21:48 1362.84032 36:31

197 Lakeside Loft Borden RPC CU BORD17 7643  0381.676 12:40:14 1361.99365 36:44

198 Roti's Borden Boys Lakeport R CU BORD17 7896  1409.441 13:00:38 1361.94549 36:43

199 K. Qiu York Regio CU YRI17 0852 -4446.519 13:28:04 1360.83754 37:01

200 M. Bato York Regio CU17 12056  0440.278 13:23:50 1359.58212 37:18

LOFTS THAT DID NOT MAKE THE BOARD

208 Virtucio Bros North Wing CU17 18003  0454.007 13:34:46 1356.1894C 0

220 R. Nalli York Regio CU17 1604  0434.173 13:21:19 1351.230911

241 Mike Van der jagt ORILLIA PI  CU ORI17 561 -2359.466 12:28:05 1340.749315

242 R. Hamid Toronto Ce CU17 15799  0464.811 13:46:48 1340.285511

258 Sangreal Loft ORILLIA PI CU ORI17 152 -2360.314 12:30:13 1333.30298

262 H. Goncalves Lakeport R CU LP17 3694  3462.809 13:47:27 1332.06217

274 T. Lopes Pineridge CU17 9516  0438.562 13:31:24 1323.36156

296 Alex Harrigan Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4223  0389.417 12:57:33 1308.744712

310 L. St. Laurent North Wing CUIF17 960  0450.460 13:47:16 1297.1588H 0

318 M. Schleifer Scugog RPC CU17 13544  0387.459 13:00:24 1289.8103CH 20

329 D. Schleifer Scugog RPC CU17 13422  0387.459 13:02:23 1281.3504CH 20

457 J. Cius Scugog RPC CU ORI17 208  0340.260 12:56:57 1145.8495BB 15

597 Wegman  Loft Barrie RPC CU BARR17 4131  0393.814 16:11:13 801.71143


